Illinois law.

Section 848.505  Removal Plan 

a)	The removal plan is the approved tire removal agreement for the site, if one has been approved.  Otherwise, the removal plan is the proposed tire removal agreement. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
b)	An owner or operator who has provided financial assurance based on a proposed agreement shall provide substitute financial assurance based on the approved plan within 90 days after the Agency approves a tire removal agreement.  This may consist of substitute financial assurance, or a letter from the financial institution acknowledging receipt of the approved plan and indicating no objection. 
